

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam-785621 (A State University under BSSRV Act 2020 of Govt. of Assam | Recognised by UGC | Estd. 2020)

No. BSSRV/Reg/252/2024/01

Date: 06/11/2024

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications in the prescribed format are invited from intending eligible candidates for filling up the various vacancies of Teaching Post in various departments as given below at Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya (BSSRV), Golaghat, a newly created State University. Applications should reach the undersigned on or before 27/12/2024 along with a Bank Draft of Rs 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred) only as non refundable processing fee in favour of Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat (A/C no.- 40535146080, IFSC Code, SBIN0000083) payable at State Bank of India Golaghat Branch. Applications must reach Office of The Registrar, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat Engineering College Campus, Bogorijeng, Golaghat, Assam – 785 621. The prescribed application forms and detail advertisement including terms & conditions can be downloaded from the official website of the Vishwavidyalaya i.e. www.bssrv.ac.in.

| SI . N o. | Name of the post(s) | Department(s) | Category of Reservation | PAY SCALE |
|-----------|------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Professor | Assamese | UR | Rs. 1,44,200-2,18,200/- |
| | | Computer Science | UR | |
| A. | | Economics | STP | |
| A. | | English | OBC/MOBC | |
| | | Political Science | UR | |
| | | Sociology | STH | |
| | Associate Professor | Assamese [Post 1] | UR | Rs. 1,31,400-2,17,100/- |
| | | Assamese [Post 2] | OBC/MOBC | |
| В. | | Economics [Post 1] | UR | |
| D. | | Economics [Post 2] | STH | |
| | | Political Science [Post 1] | OBC/MOBC | |
| | | Political Science [Post 2] | UR | |
| C. | Assistant Professor | English | OBC/MOBC | Rs. 57,700-1,82,400/- |

| Position/Name of the post | Eligibility Criteria/Minimum Qualification/Age | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|
| Professor | As per UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualification for appointment of Teachers and | | |
| | other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance | | |
| | of Standards of Higher Education, 2018 (No F.1-2/2017 (EC/PS) and up to date | | |
| | amendment of the said Act including 2 nd amendment of the said Regulation, 2023. | | |
| Associate Professor | As per UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualification for appointment of Teachers and | | |
| | other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance | | |
| | of Standards of Higher Education, 2018 (No F.1-2/2017 (EC/PS) and up to date | | |
| | amendment of the said Act including 2nd amendment of the said Regulation, 2023. | | |
| Assistant Professor | As per UGC Regulations on Minimum Qualification for appointment of Teachers and | | |
| | other Academic Staff in Universities and Colleges and Measures for the Maintenance | | |
| | of Standards of Higher Education, 2018 (No F.1-2/2017 (EC/PS) and up to date | | |
| | amendment of the said Act including 2 nd amendment of the said Regulation, 2023. | | |

NB: Persons having qualification / expertise in multidisciplinary areas / subjects as per NEP is desirable.

Cherdinan

Note:

- Mere fulfilment of the minimum eligibility criteria shall not entitle an applicant for consideration to be called for interview. The decision of the SCREENING COMMITTEE(s) of Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya for short listing of candidates shall be final and binding. NO QUERY IN THIS REGARD SHALL BE ENTERTAINED.
- The applicants are also directed to deposit their fees at the above mentioned Bank Account of the State Bank of India.
- Candidates, while applying shall have to submit 02 nos. of photocopies of their applications along with a copy of the Bank Deposit slip.
- For short listing of Candidates, Vishwavidyalaya may conduct written test/presentation as per the decision of the Competent Authority.
- Canvassing in any manner, directly or indirectly, on the part of the candidate(s) or relatives of the candidate(s) shall lead to his / her disqualification. In case, it is detected at any point of time in future, even after appointment, that the candidate was not eligible, appointment of the candidate shall be liable to termination forthwith.
- Candidates applied against advertisement No. BSSRV/Reg/F36/2023/01 dated 12/09/2023 and against
 the advertisement No. BSSRV/Reg/F36/2023/08 dated 19/10/2023 shall have to apply again against
 this advertisement. However, they are not required to pay the Processing fee as mentioned in the
 advertisement.
- University reserve the right not to fill up the vacant post advertised and also to cancel the
 advertisement at any moment due to administrative reasons. No query in this regard shall be
 entertained.
- Dispute, if any, will be within the Jurisdiction of Guwahati High Court.
- Addendum/Corrigendum, if any, will be published only in the University website.
- This is a pro-active advertisement. Selection / appointment shall be subjected to the budgetary sanction against the sanctioned vacant post by the Government of Assam.

Registrar

Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya Golaghat, Assam-785621

> Registrari Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya Golaghat